

PS&E JOB NO: 01C518 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006193 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3533

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

HWY : SR 105  
 TITLE : SR 105 SPUR  
 BONGE AVE. TO WESTHAVEN  
 01C518  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001), STPF-105S(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.						
			140,000.00	65,000.00	-53.57%	139,555.00	-0.32%	-445
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	1150.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	4.5000	-10.00%	3.3000	-34.00%	
			5,750.00	5,175.00	-575	3,795.00	-1,955	
3	REMOVING SIDEWALK							
	725.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	12.7500	112.50%	16.0000	166.67%	
			4,350.00	9,243.75	4,894	11,600.00	7,250	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.						
			4,450.00	3,600.00	-19.10%	3,135.00	-29.55%	-1,315
GRADING								
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	3255.0000	C.Y.	13.0000	10.0000	-23.08%	13.0000	0.00%	
			42,315.00	32,550.00	-9,765	42,315.00	0	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	6090.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	11.5000	-4.17%	9.6000	-20.00%	
			73,080.00	70,035.00	-3,045	58,464.00	-14,616	
7	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	3445.0000	TON	13.0000	10.6500	-18.08%	1.0000	-92.31%	
			44,785.00	36,689.25	-8,096	3,445.00	-41,340	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	4900.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	2.7500	37.50%	6.0000	200.00%	
			9,800.00	13,475.00	3,675	29,400.00	19,600	
DRAINAGE								
9	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	170.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	24.5000	145.00%	13.0000	30.00%	
			1,700.00	4,165.00	2,465	2,210.00	510	
10	GRATE INLET TYPE 1							
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,600.0000	80.00%	1,700.0000	-15.00%	
			6,000.00	10,800.00	4,800	5,100.00	-900	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C518 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006193 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3533

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

HWY : SR 105  
 TITLE : SR 105 SPUR  
 BONGE AVE. TO WESTHAVEN  
 01C518  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001), STPF-105S(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
11	QUARRY SPALLS							
	15.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	155.0000	416.67%	75.0000	150.00%	
			450.00	2,325.00	1,875	1,125.00	675	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	495.0000	L.F.	17.0000	48.0000	182.35%	34.0000	100.00%	
			8,415.00	23,760.00	15,345	16,830.00	8,415	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	100.0000	L.F.	30.0000	76.0000	153.33%	57.0000	90.00%	
			3,000.00	7,600.00	4,600	5,700.00	2,700	
STORM SEWER								
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	13.0000	EACH	950.0000	825.0000	-13.16%	800.0000	-15.79%	
			12,350.00	10,725.00	-1,625	10,400.00	-1,950	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.							
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,400.0000	60.00%	1,700.0000	13.33%	
			3,000.00	4,800.00	1,800	3,400.00	400	
SURFACING								
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	7240.0000	TON	15.0000	19.5000	30.00%	20.0000	33.33%	
			108,600.00	141,180.00	32,580	144,800.00	36,200	
17	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	170.0000	TON	15.0000	25.0000	66.67%	38.0000	153.33%	
			2,550.00	4,250.00	1,700	6,460.00	3,910	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
18	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	35.5000	TON	300.0000	300.0000	0.00%	275.0000	-8.33%	
			10,650.00	10,650.00	0	9,762.50	-888	
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			11,600.00	11,600.00		11,600.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
20	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY							
	40.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67%	40.0000	33.33%	
			1,200.00	2,000.00	800	1,600.00	400	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C518 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006193 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3533  
 HWY : SR 105  
 TITLE : SR 105 SPUR  
 BONGE AVE. TO WESTHAVEN  
 01C518  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001), STPF-105S(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
21	CRACK SEALING						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	4813.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	-40.00%
			24,065.00	14,439.00	-9,626	14,439.00	-9,626
23	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-2:						
	2565.0000	TON	45.0000	39.0000	-13.33%	45.0000	0.00%
			115,425.00	100,035.00	-15,390	115,425.00	0
24	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:						
	1827.0000	TON	42.0000	39.0000	-7.14%	50.0000	19.05%
			76,734.00	71,253.00	-5,481	91,350.00	14,616
25	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR						
	4262.0000	TON	52.0000	50.0000	-3.85%	54.0000	3.85%
			221,624.00	213,100.00	-8,524	230,148.00	8,524
26	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:						
	11580.0000	TON	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00%	44.0000	10.00%
			463,200.00	440,040.00	-23,160	509,520.00	46,320
27	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			19,198.00	19,198.00		19,198.00	
28	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			5,729.00	5,729.00		5,729.00	
29	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH						
	70.0000	TON	80.0000	100.0000	25.00%	90.0000	12.50%
			5,600.00	7,000.00	1,400	6,300.00	700
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
30	TOPSOIL TYPE A						
	100.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	45.0000	200.00%	30.0000	100.00%
			1,500.00	4,500.00	3,000	3,000.00	1,500
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	2.3500	ACRE	1,200.0000	925.0000	-22.92%	910.0000	-24.17%
			2,820.00	2,173.75	-646	2,138.50	-682

PS&E JOB NO: 01C518 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006193 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3533

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

HWY : SR 105  
 TITLE : SR 105 SPUR  
 BONGE AVE. TO WESTHAVEN  
 01C518  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001), STPF-105S(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
32	LIMING							
	2.3500	ACRE	300.0000	160.0000	-46.67%	150.0000	-50.00%	
			705.00	376.00	-329	352.50	-353	
33	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
34	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.			-40.00%		-85.00%	
			1,000.00	600.00	-400	150.00	-850	
35	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.			-40.00%		-85.00%	
			1,000.00	600.00	-400	150.00	-850	
36	SPCC LEAD							
	72.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50%	45.0000	12.50%	
			2,880.00	3,240.00	360	3,240.00	360	
37	EROSION CONTROL LEAD							
	72.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50%	45.0000	12.50%	
			2,880.00	3,240.00	360	3,240.00	360	
TRAFFIC								
38	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER							
	5040.0000	L.F.	8.0000	8.5500	6.88%	7.7500	-3.13%	
			40,320.00	43,092.00	2,772	39,060.00	-1,260	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	138.0000	EACH	25.0000	25.0000	0.00%	21.5000	-14.00%	
			3,450.00	3,450.00	0	2,967.00	-483	
40	PAINT LINE							
	59320.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0800	-20.00%	0.0800	-20.00%	
			5,932.00	4,745.60	-1,186	4,745.60	-1,186	
41	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	1801.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1800	-64.00%	0.1800	-64.00%	
			900.50	324.18	-576	324.18	-576	
42	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	512.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.6500	-17.50%	1.6500	-17.50%	
			1,024.00	844.80	-179	844.80	-179	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C518 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006193 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3533

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

HWY : SR 105  
 TITLE : SR 105 SPUR  
 BONGE AVE. TO WESTHAVEN  
 01C518  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001), STPF-105S(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
43	PLASTIC STOP LINE 652.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,956.00	3.0000 1,956.00	0.00% 0	3.0000 1,956.00	0.00% 0	
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 40.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,400.00	37.0000 1,480.00	5.71% 80	37.0000 1,480.00	5.71% 80	
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	20.0000 120.00	20.0000 120.00	0.00% 0	20.0000 120.00	0.00% 0	
46	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 41.0000	EACH	20.0000 820.00	10.0000 410.00	-50.00% -410	10.0000 410.00	-50.00% -410	
47	PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 17.0000	EACH	50.0000 850.00	55.0000 935.00	10.00% 85	55.0000 935.00	10.00% 85	
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.2000	HUND	300.0000 360.00	250.0000 300.00	-16.67% -60	250.0000 300.00	-16.67% -60	
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.3700	HUND	350.0000 2,229.50	310.0000 1,974.70	-11.43% -255	310.0000 1,974.70	-11.43% -255	
50	CHANNELIZATION DEVICE TYPE 2 15.0000	EACH	30.0000 450.00	45.0000 675.00	50.00% 225	45.0000 675.00	50.00% 225	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 32730.0000	L.F.	0.1500 4,909.50	0.0500 1,636.50	-66.67% -3,273	0.0800 2,618.40	-46.67% -2,291	
52	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	24,900.00	27,000.00	8.43% 2,100	14,340.00	-42.41% -10,560	
53	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCD 1276 L.S.	L.S.	42,100.00	34,000.00	-19.24% -8,100	37,000.00	-12.11% -5,100	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C518 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006193 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3533

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

HWY : SR 105  
 TITLE : SR 105 SPUR  
 BONGE AVE. TO WESTHAVEN  
 01C518  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001), STPF-105S(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
54	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2589						
	L.S.				-28.30%		-35.55%
			131,100.00	94,000.00	-37,100	84,500.00	-46,600
55	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	3.0000 EACH		6,000.0000	7,200.0000	20.00%	7,500.0000	25.00%
			18,000.00	21,600.00	3,600	22,500.00	4,500
56	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	1200.0000 HR		4.0000	3.0000	-25.00%	4.0000	0.00%
			4,800.00	3,600.00	-1,200	4,800.00	0
57	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
	L.S.				-66.67%		-95.00%
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000	750.00	-14,250
58	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	330.0000 HR		33.0000	42.0000	27.27%	44.0000	33.33%
			10,890.00	13,860.00	2,970	14,520.00	3,630
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	4080.0000 HR		35.0000	35.0000	0.00%	34.5000	-1.43%
			142,800.00	142,800.00	0	140,760.00	-2,040
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	800.0000 HR		50.0000	50.0000	0.00%	48.0000	-4.00%
			40,000.00	40,000.00	0	38,400.00	-1,600
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	392.0000 S.F.		17.0000	12.2500	-27.94%	24.0000	41.18%
			6,664.00	4,802.00	-1,862	9,408.00	2,744
OTHER ITEMS							
62	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	370.0000 C.Y.		10.0000	15.5000	55.00%	5.0000	-50.00%
			3,700.00	5,735.00	2,035	1,850.00	-1,850
63	WATER						
	134.0000 MGAL		10.0000	5.0000	-50.00%	35.0000	250.00%
			1,340.00	670.00	-670	4,690.00	3,350
64	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	13.0000 EACH		200.0000	250.0000	25.00%	265.0000	32.50%
			2,600.00	3,250.00	650	3,445.00	845

PS&E JOB NO: 01C518 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006193 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3533  
 HWY : SR 105  
 TITLE : SR 105 SPUR  
 BONGE AVE. TO WESTHAVEN  
 01C518  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001), STPF-105S(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4000.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 60,000.00	24.0000 96,000.00	60.00% 36,000	18.0000 72,000.00	20.00% 12,000	
66	ADJUST INLET 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	350.0000 700.00	-30.00% -300	425.0000 850.00	-15.00% -150	
67	ADJUST MANHOLE 24.0000	EACH	300.0000 7,200.00	350.0000 8,400.00	16.67% 1,200	425.0000 10,200.00	41.67% 3,000	
68	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 25.0000	EACH	250.0000 6,250.00	300.0000 7,500.00	20.00% 1,250	425.0000 10,625.00	70.00% 4,375	
69	ADJUST VALVE BOX 52.0000	EACH	250.0000 13,000.00	200.0000 10,400.00	-20.00% -2,600	335.0000 17,420.00	34.00% 4,420	
70	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	1.0000 400.00	1.0000 400.00	0.00% 0	1.0000 400.00	0.00% 0	
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	
72	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00% 0	9,500.00	375.00% 7,500	
73	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/21/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:48

PS&E JOB NO: 01C518 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006193 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3533

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001  
AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

HWY : SR 105  
TITLE : SR 105 SPUR  
BONGE AVE. TO WESTHAVEN  
01C518  
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001), STPF-105S(001)  
COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
2400 SARGENT BLVD.                      3200 113TH AVE SW  
ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214  
ABERDEEN WA 985200192                      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
74	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,052,869.50	\$1,954,806.53	-4.78%	\$2,087,444.18	1.68%